7267 Coldwater Canyon, North Hollywood. California 91605 • Phone (818) 765-8300 • Toll Free (800) 827-7422 • Fax (818) 765-2387
B2
Ceramic Chip Capacitors
Introduction
RGA Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors are constructed by screen printing alternative layers of internal metallic
electrodes onto ceramic dielectric materials and firing into a concrete monolithic body. Secondly, they are applied
with metal end terminations which are fired to assure permanent bonding with the individual internal electrodes.
Reliable performance is built-in through fine formulation of dielectric materials, preparation of conductive pastes,

Z= Z5U
Y= Y5V
Part Numbering System
Termination Code
S
Silver
Code
Termination Type
N
Nickel Barrier
Packaging Code
Packaging Code
Paper = P
Plastic = E
Quality Per Reel
01 = 1000
2 = 2000
3 = 3000
4 = 4000
5 = 5000
1 = 10,000
Size of Reel
7”
10”
13”
Tolerance Code
Tolerance
±.1pF
±0.25pF
±0.50pF
±1%
±2%
Code
B
C
D
F
G
Tolerance
±5%
±10%
±20%
+80 – 20%
Code
J
K
M
Z
P (Pd-Ag)
Paladium Silver
* For Taping Specification, please see Page B15